SPARE PARTS CATALOG

RESERVDELSKATALOG

Explorer Mini

Permobil power wheelchair
Permobil elrullstol

permgbil

2019-12-20



2019-12-20



Spare Parts Catalog Mini Explorer Table of Contents

Contents

L B =2 TSR
S 1= | T
St (o] = = TS

Produced and published by Permobil AB, Sweden
Release date: 2019-12

PAB: 1300:1

2019-12-20



Reservdelskatalog Explorer Mini

Innehallsforteckning

Innehallsférteckning

O = P

L 0= g = =]

2019-12-20



2019-12-20



Chassie

Spare Part Explorer Mini

2019-12-20



Spare Part Explorer Mini

Chassie

Pos

©CoO~NOGOA WN =

Qty Stock Code

A AN, A aAOOONN A AN AN RARAAaAaa NN AN AN A WW S A0 2 2 N

600743-99-0
333945
1835048
1835045
600189-99-0
334167
1836270
600197-99-0
601282-99-0
334404
600189-99-0
334152
1835006
1835049
600841-99-
601952-99-
600229-99-
602185-99-
614508
615780
615781
1836269
1835044
600743-99-0
602639-99-0
1835007
600543-99-0
333876
1834971
1835046
1835050
1835047
334491
615892
615779-99-0
1835051
334599
334598
1836052
336290
614399
1833454
1836380

OO oo

Description

Bolt MC6S M6x16 fzb

Unitrack

Cover, Explorer Mini

Motor 125rpm 24V, Left

Bolt MC6S 5x10 fzb

Hub

Whesel kit 150x50

BOLT MC6S 6x45 fzb *

Hexagon socket head screw, M4x5
Electronics box

BOLT MC6S 5x10 fzb *

Battery holder

Battery 12V 5Ah

Cover

Hexagon socket countersunk head screw, M4x12
Hexagon socket button head screw, M10x25
LOCK NUT M10 FZB *

WHEEL FOOTPL AR 1101075-0
Tapping screw

Cover

Circuit breaker

Cable, battery saver switch
Motor125rpm 24V, right

Hexagon socket head cap screw, M6x16
RUBBER BLOCK MN60 M6*10 3018055
Power module, nVR2 PM50

BOLT MC6S 5x20 fzb *

Plate Explorer Mini

Battery charger ROW

Circuit breaker and switch

Battery saver incl. battery saver button
Pivot wheel kit

Long nut

Clip nut

Hexagon socket button screw M5x12
Screws, nuts and clips kit for seat and chassis
Footpad friction sticker, right

Footpad friction sticker, left

Footpad friction kit

Spacer

Cable for AUS

Charger cable

Battery charger ROW incl. cable for AUS

Remark

2019-12-20



Spare Part Explorer Mini

2019-12-20



Spare Part Explorer Mini

Seat

Pos

©CoO~NOGORWN =

Qty Stock Code

A aAa A A aaaaaaapfRRNaaAaaNA A aaRNBRRNA

1835055
615884
601333-99-0
612675-99-0

1835053
334440
600192-99-0
600189-99-0
334495
334462
334490
600192-99-0
612675-99-0
334451

1835043
615904

1835052

1834989
334327

1835056

1836049

1836050
615897
615894

1835054

Description

Tray (stickers are not included)

Plastic plug

Hexagon socket head cap screw, M6x35
Washer, ISO 7093-1 6,4x18x1,6 fzb
Table incl. screws

Table

Bolt MC6S 6x12 fzb

Bolt MC6S 5x10 fzb

Cover Unitrack, front

Cover Unitrack, rear

Inner/outer post

Bolt MC6S 6x12 fzb

Washer, ISO 7093-1 6,4x18x1,6 fzb
Table bracket with cable clip

Control panel, nVR2 JSM

Lock handle (A recommendation is to order lock handle if seat is repla..
Seat

cushion includes fasteners
Cushion, incl knobs

Covers for Unitrack incl. fasterners
Joystick knob

Gas spring

INDEXING PLUNGER GN 822-6-B-ST
INDEXING PLUNGER GN 717-6-M10-BK-ST
Knob and plungers

Remark

2019-12-20



Spare Part Explorer Mini Stickers

2019-12-20



Spare Part Explorer Mini Stickers

Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
1 | 1 | 334689 | Stickers, theme ocean |
2 | 1 | 334692 | Stickers, theme explorers \
3 | 1 | 334694 | Stickers, theme jungle |
4 | 1 | 334693 | Stickers, theme space \
5 1 1835057 Sticker kit |

2019-12-20



Spare Parts Catalog Ordering Information

Ordering information

When you order spare parts, the following must always be specified:

* The product model (for example, power wheelchair C300).

+ The description of the part. Always use the description used in this catalog.

* The entire part number.

* The guantity.

MNB! In some cases, parts appear in the spare part catalog without a part number. This means that the part cannot
be ordered from Permobil. We have, however, chosen to describe it for your information. Standard components

such as screws, nuts, washers and similar parts can be purchased in an ordinary shop using the information in
this catalog. Orderable items are referred to as an 18-number.

Parts

A part consists of one or more parts. If a part consists of several parts, a bracket in connection with the part's
itern bubble is used to show the parts included in the part in the exploded views. See examples 1, 2 and 3.

B Ex 2

@ @

Example 1:
Position 10 refers to a single part, a screw.

Example 2:
Position 2 is a spare part consisting of the positions from 4 to 11.

Example 3:
Position 4 is an article that also includes position 5. In these cases the article or articles which referred to in the
bracket, are pre-assembled on the main article (positon 4).

2019-12-20



Reservdelskatalog Orderinformation

Orderinformation

Vid bestallning av reservdelar, ska foljande alltid anges:

* Produkt namn/modell {till exempel, elrullstol C300).

* Bendmning pé delen, anvand alltid bendmningen som stér | den har reservdelskatalogen.
* Fullstandigt artikelnummer.

+ Antal.

0BS! Vissa positioner i katalogen ar utan artikelnummer. Det betyder att den delen inte gér att bestélla separat
frAn Permobil, men vi har d&nda valt att beskriva delen som information till er. Standard komponenter s& som
skruvar, muttrar, brickor och liknande standard komponenter kan kéipas frn andra leverantérer med hjélp av
informationen i den hér katalogen. Bestéliningsbara artiklar bendmns med ett 18-nummer.

Reservdelar
En reservdel kan besta av en eller flera delar. Om en reservdel bestar av flera delar, &r positionens innehall
markerat i en kKlammer i anslutning till positionsbubblan. Se exemplen 1, 2 och 3 nedan.

,&f,-f’E}EQ

T
L "

<

@ @

Exempel 1:
Position 10 avser en separat detalj, en skruv.

Exempel 2:
Position 2 &r en reservdelssats, bestdende av positionerna 4 till 11.

Exempel 3:
| position 4 ingér &ven position 5. | de hér fallen &r delen eller delarna som stér i klammeret férmonterade pa
huvudartikeln (position 4).

2019-12-20



CONTACT PERMOBIL
KONTAKTUPPGIFTER PERMOBIL

Permobil AB

Box 120

861 23 Timra
Swverige

Tel: 060-58 59 00
Fax: 080-57 52 50

E-post: info®@ permobil.com

Permobil AS
Industriveien 16
1481 Hagan MNorge

TIf. 815 30 077
Fax. 670 79 959
E-post: firmapost@permobil.com

Permaobil Inc.
300 Duke Drive
Lebanon, TN 37090

PH: 800.736.0925
FAX: 800.231.3256
info@ permobil.com

Permobil Benelux BY
De Beitel 11

6466 GZ Kerkrade
Mederland

Tel: +31 (0)45 564 54 80
Fax: +31 (0)45 564 54 81
Email: info@permobil.nl

2019-12-20



2019-12-20



Notes

2019-12-20



Notes

2019-12-20



Notes

2019-12-20



2019-12-20



permgbil




